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PROTEA EXPEDITIONM
LEG 9

CHIEF SCIERTIST: R. D. Ballard

PORT3: Manzanillc, Mexico - San Diego, California
DATES: 28 April - 21 Hay 1984

SHIP: R/V Helville

TOTAL HWILEAGE OF UNDERWAY DATA COLLECTED

1) Cruise - 2677 miles

2) Bathymetry - collected but not processed
3) HMagnetice - collected but not processed

4) Seismic Reflection - none collected

3) Gravity - none collected

&) SeaBeas - (on R/V Thomas Washington only)
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S.I1.0. SAMPLE INDEX

tlesued Novembaer 1984)

PROTEA EXFEDITION

Leg 9

Manzanillo, Mexico (28 April 1984)
to

San Diego, Calif. (21 Hay 1984)

R/V Helville

Chief Scientist - R. D. Ballard (WHOI)

Fost-Cruisme Processing and Report Preparation
by 5.1.0. Geological Data Center

Index Encoding Funded by NSF

Grant Number QOCE&S0-2299&

Index Processing and Feport Preparation
funded in part by SIa

The Sample Index is & first level interdisciplinary listing of timae,
poaition, sample identification and disposition of all samples, records and
measurements collected on this cruise lag. The index data are encoded at
sea by the resident marine technician and processed on shore by the 5.I1.0.
Geclogical Data Center shortly after the completion of the cruise leg.

Positions are interpolated on the basis of sample time by comparisaon
to a single, edited navigation file. Samples baginning at one time and
position and ending at ancother are entered on twoc consecutive lines.
Disposition and sample type are represented by three and four character
codes to permit future computer searches on these parameters. (Listings
defining these codes are available from the Geological Data Center.)

GDC Cruise I.D. #212



Aug 31 13:31 1984

PROTEA LEG 9 SAMPLE INDEX

nenpPORTSans

2208 28 484
1200 21 S84

#esPERSONNELew»

PECS
PESP
PESP
PECT
FESP
PEVL
PESP
PESP
PESP
PEYL
PERT
PESF
PESP
PESP
PESF

WHO
WHO
WHO
HTG
WHO
SIX
WHO
WHO
WHO
51X
HTG
WHO
WHO
WHO
GSU

HAKE eua
BALLARD,R.D,
BOWEN,H.F.
BRYAN,W.B.
CHARTERS,J.S.
CROOK,T.
GARY,J.N.
HAKURO,K.
HANDY,R.E.
MARQUET,W.H.
PELZ,E.A.
PILLARD,E.G.

SULANOWSKI,N.H,

THOMPSON,G.
YOUNG,E.N.
ZIERENBERG,R.A.

eeaNOTESwne

AN ‘X’ IN THE (B)EGIN/(E)ND COLU
SAMPLE OR DATA RECOVERED.
FROM BEFORE THE BEGINNING OR
BOTTOM SAMPLES, FOR EXAMPLE.)
THE SAMPLE IDENTIFIER AND THE D

LGPT B Manzanillo, Mexico
LGPT E San Diego, Calif,

o TITLE wea
CHIEF SCIENTIST
RESEARCH ASST.
SCIENTIST
COMPUTER TECH.
RESEARCH ASST.
VOLUNTEER

GUEST SCIENTIST
RESEARCH ASST.

SR. RESC. ASSOC.

VOLUNTEER
RESIDENT TECH.
RESEARCH ASSOC.
SCIENTIST

SR. RESC. ASs0C,

SCIENTIST

PROTEA LEG 9 SAMPLE INDEX Page 1

19 03 N 104 20 W F
3243 N 117 11 W F

#aw AFFILIATION wes
WOODS HOLE OCEAN. IN.
WOODS HOLE OCEAN. IN.
WOODS HOLE OCEAN. IN.
SCRIPPS INSTITUTION
WOODS HOLE DCEAN. IN,
SCRIPPS NON-EMPLOYEE
WOODS HOLE OCEAN. IN.
WOODS HOLE OCEAN. IN.
WOODS HOLE OCEAN. IN.
SCRIPPS NON-EMPLOYEE
SCRIPPS INSTITUTION
WOODS HOLE OCEAN, IN.
WOODS HOLE OCEAN. IN.
WOODS HOLE OCEAN. IN.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

(HOORED

PROTO9KY

PROTO9MV
PROTOSHY

#CRUISE»
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHKV
PROTO9NY
PROTOSKY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
FROTOSHY
PROTO9HV
PROTOSHY
FROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY

KN FOLLOWING THE SAMPLE CODE INDICATES NO
‘C’ INDICATES CONTINUATION OF DATA COLLECTION
AFTER THE END OF A PARTICULAR LEG.

THE NUMBER APPEARING IN THE COLUMNS BETWEEN

IS THE WATER DEPTH IN CORRECTED METERS.

ISPOSITION CODE, FOR MAN

Y SAMPLE ENTRIES,
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GHT DDHMYY

TIKE DATE

------------------
------------------------

SANP
CODE

SANPLE
IDENTIFIER

DIsSP
CODE LAT.

CRUISE

LEG-SHIP

"=» UNDERWAY DATA CURATOR - STUART M. SHITH EXT. 2752 sss

se e FATHOGRANS s s

2255 28 484
1600 1 S84
1620 1 S84
1318 19 584

ta s CANERAn s

2127
241
1519
16
930
1800
910
1805
2348
1229
121
1427
2013
1034
2232
931
401
1556
628
1125
1148
149
1706
903
2030
1106

1603
200

Wi O WU A R R

el el ol e O R S S P
Lo OUN U E WL KN OO

584
584
584
584
584
584
584
584
584
584
584
S84
584
S84
S84
S84
S84
584
584
584

584
S84
584
S84

584
584

DPRT
DPRT
DPRT
DFRT

CATE
CATB
CATB
CATE
CATBE
CATB
CATE
CATB
CATE
CATE
CATE
CATB
CATB
CATB
CATE
CATBE
CATE
CATB
CATB
CATB
CATE
CATE
CATE
CATE
CATE
CATB

CATE
CATE

M m mm

MEmODAEMAEMEMMEeMMEMEMOMEMEME D MED

12KHZ
12KHZ

12KHZ

ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS

U/WAY R-01
U/WAY R-01
12KHZ ANGUS/DREDGE
ANGUS/DREDGE

T-205
T-205
T-206
T-206
T-207
T-207
T-208
T-208
T-209
T-209
T-210
T-210
T-211
T=211
T-212
T-212
T-213
T-213
T-214
T-214
T-215
T-215
T-216
T-216
T-217
T-217
T-218
T-218

EPR
EFR
EPR
EPE
EPR
EPR
EFR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EFR
EPR
EFR
EPR
EFR
EFR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR

EPR
EPR

GDC
GDC
WHO
WHOD

WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO

WHO
WHO

15
10
10
11

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
i1
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

33N
185N
186N
476N

187N
208N
189N
201N
371K
370N
371N
417N
536N
596N
S81N
S44N
187N
131N
162N
155N
282N
265N
281N
260N
418N
476N
428N
440N
419N
414N
493N
459N

104
103
103
103

103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103

103
103
103
103
103
103

103
103

196w
350W
3500
470W

I53W
352w
351w
349W
379W
372W
376W
388W
408W
4244
418W
400W
460W
452%
458W
451W
481W
477W
479
477W

S5084W
S10W

4884
S10W

S10W

477w
4500

LU UM MU LWL LN WLBWMNANLWLWLNWWWN W W

Lyt W La

PROTOSNY
PROTO9NY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY

PROTOSNY
PROTOSKY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSNV
PROTOSNV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSRY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSNY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSNV
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSNV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSNY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSKV
PROTO9HYV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSNV
PROTOSHV

PROTOSMV
PROTOSNMY
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GAT DDMHNYY
TIME DATE

T i o o o

sa e DREDGESena

€35
1723
632
810
336
457
937
1040
2230
15
334
320
29
132
337
715
1541
1703
1350
2117
1735
1500
1507
1630
1413
1550
1836
1938
1627
1829
1524
2152
145
3z2
712
aia
532
628
1032
1156
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584
S84
584
584
584
584
584
S84
S84
584
S84
584
584
584
S84
S84
584
584
584
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584
S84
S84
S84
S84
S84
584
584
584
584
S84
S84
584
584
584
584
584
S84
584
584

SAMNPLE
IDENTIFIER

EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EFR
EFR
EFR
EFR
EFR
EPR
EFR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EFR
EFR
EPR
EPR
EFR
EPR
EPR
EFR
EFR
EFR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR

ROCK
ROCK
ROCKE
ROCK
ROCE
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCE
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCKE
ROCKE
ROCK
ROCK
ROCKE
ROCK
ROCK

DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
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DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE

D-47
D-47

oo ooQ
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Page 3

WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

202N
193N
208N
216N
212N
208N
134N
133N
364N
379N
384N
354N
387N
389N
498N
432N
595N
S89N
S73N
69N
599N
S54N
158N
158N

147N

148N
176R
170K
274N
2850
238H
236N
2800
274N
427N
422K
466N
470N
SOGH
S06N

CRUISE

LEG-SHIP

103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
lo3
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103

103
103

338

3494
355
358W
354w
346W
350w
3694
375w
383w
371w
379
383w
403
4035w
421W
4220
417w
418
413W
408W
4554
4564
451%
455w
461w
460W

481v
4754
4784

4814
4800

SO6W
S10W
S10W
S10W

510
S06W

PROTOSHY
PROTOSRY
PROTO9HV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSMV
PROTOSHV
PROTO9HV
PROTO9HV
PROTO9MV
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSNV
PROTO9KY
PROTO9HEV
PROTO9KY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSRY
PROTO9KV
PROTOSNY
PROTO9NHY
PROTOSNKV
FROTO9HV
PROTO9HV
PROTOSHV
PROTOSNKY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
PROTO9HV
PROTOSRY
PROTO9MV
PROTO9NY
PROTOSNHV
FROTOSHY
PROTOSHV
PROTO9NY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSNHY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHV
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seaHEAT

910
1605
2348
1229

121
1427
2013
1034
2232

931

401
1556

628
1125
1148

143
1706

805
2030
1106
1603

200
9300

Ll R B R

10

11
1z
12
13
13
14

15
16
16
17
18
19

15

DDHKYY
DATE

584
584

FLOWran

584
S84
584
584
S84
S84
584
S84
584
584
S84
584
S84
584
584
S84
S84
584
584
S84
584
S84

HFXX
HFXX
HFXX
HFXX
HFXX
HEXK
HEXX
HFXX
HFXX
HFXX
HEXX
HFXX
HFXX
HFXX
HEXX

- HFXX
HFXX

HFXX
HFXX
HFXX
HEXX
HEXX

Mo MmDMmwmMmo

mMopEMmm|mMmE MmN MmEEmeFoe Mmoo Mo

SAMPLE
IDENTIFIER

EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR

ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK

ROCK
ROCK
ROCK

ANDREA HEAT
ANGUS T-208
ANDREA HEAT
ANGUS T-209
ANDREA HEAT
ANGUS T-210
ANDREA HEAT
ANGUS T-211
ANDREA HEAT
ANGUS T-212
ANDREA HEAT
ANGUS T-213
ANDREA HEAT
ANGUS T-214
ANDREA HEAT
ANGUS T-215
ANDREA HEAT
ANGUS T-216
AMDREA HEAT
ANGUS T-217
ANDREA HEAT
ANGUS T-218

DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE

PROBE
PROBE
PROBE
PROBE
FROBE
PROBE
PROBE
PROBE
PROBE
PROBE

PRUBE

END SANPLE INDEX

WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHD
WHD
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHO
WHOD
WHO
WHO

10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
i1
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11
11

371N
417N
S36N
596N
S81N
544N
187N
131N
162N
155K
2828
265N
281N
260N
418N
476N
428N
440N
419N
414N
433N
459N

LONG.

-----------------------------------------------

103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103

103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103

4934
139
S10W
S05W
4734
471w
472W
470W

37eW
388W
408W
424W
418W

400w -

460U
4524
458W
451W
481W
477w
479w
177
soaw
S10W
488W
S10W
S10W
S05W
77
460U

LA T T R R

Ll W LI LY LN LA L LA LY LA WL LDt

CRUISE

LEG-SHIP

PROTOSNY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
FROTOSHY
PROTOSNY
PROTOSNY
PROTOSHY

PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSMY
FROTOSNY
PROTOSMY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY
PROTO9HY
PROTOSNY
PROTOSHV
PROTO9MY
PROTO9KV
PROTOINY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSMV
PROTOSMHV
PROTO9NHY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY
PROTO9HV
PROTOS9NV

PROTOSHV
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